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‘TasLe 1. Diffusion coefiicients.
0.1 N’ Hg?%(NO;).—0.1 N Hg(NOg): in 0.2 N HNO;.»
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Tasre III. Diffusion cocfficients.
01N Ca"“'(NOa)z—O.l N Cfl(NOa)z.‘
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s Maximum deviation in reproducibility 10 percent. Average deviation
S percent. i

TasLk II. Diflusion coefticients. 0.1 N Ca**Cla—0.1 N CaCla.®

Observed
D X104
cm?/sec

Effective
cell length
cm

‘Pressure

Temp. °K atmos
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Effcctive
cell length
cm

Observed
D X108
cm?¥/see

0.72
1,49

Pressure
atmos

100
250
250
600
600
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2000
3000
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5000
7100
9000

Temp. °K

298
298
298
298
208
298
298
298
208
298
298
293

NIIL D

PO = J T DD
[ PO N N PR T
RE

a Maximum deviation in reproducibility 10 percent. Average deviation
5 percent.

MERCURIC NITRATE

The mercuric nitrate data are the best and most
complete obtained in any one aqueous system hecause
they include a larger temperature range and cover the

TasLe IV. Diffusion coefficients. 0.1 ¥ T*NO;—0.1 N TINO,;»

Effective
cell length
cm

0.583
0.583
0.583
0.583
0.583
0.646
0.646
0.646
0.761
0.698
0.761
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Pressure D X10%
atmos

20
250
600
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3000
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Temp. °K cm?/sec

298
298
298
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298
298
298
208
298
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a Maximum deviation in reproducibility 10 perceat. Average deviatiop

© 8 percent.

entire pressure range used in this experimental work.
The similarity among the curves is evident from Figs. |
and 6. There is & minimum in each diffusion coeflicient
curve at approximately 4000 :tmospheres, and this

TasrLe: V. Diffusion coeflicients.
0.01 M Hg*®Cl,—0.01 A HgCls in 2-C.HgOH.A

Observed
D X108
cm?/sec

1.61
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* Maximum deviation in reproducibility 10 percent. Average deviation
S percent,

© » Maximum deviation in reproducibility 10 percent. Average deviatiou
S percent.




